Features
• Wide Supply Voltage: 4.5 V to 30 V
• Internal Power FET：180 mΩ and 90 mΩ
• High-Efficiency Synchronous-Mode Operation
• Fixed Switching Frequency
– 500 kHz (TPP302080/2)
– 2.2 MHz (TPP302081/3)
• Low 2-μA Shutdown, 70-μA Quiescent Current

30-V Input, 2-A Synchronous Step-Down Voltage Regulator
www.3peak.com 19 / 22 EA20220904A0
Order Information
Order Number Operating Temperature Range Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPP302080-T6TR −40 to 125°C TSOT23-6 320 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPP302081-T6TR −40 to 125°C TSOT23-6 321 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPP302082-T6TR −40 to 125°C TSOT23-6 322 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPP302083-T6TR −40 to 125°C TSOT23-6 323 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPP30208x
30-V Input, 2-A Synchronous Step-Down Voltage Regulator
www.3peak.com 20 / 22 EA20220904A0